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2017 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2016 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2017(a) 2016(b) 2015 2015 2017(a) a/b 2016
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN KG YEN Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Dec.

Jan 1,628,533 1,338,362 1,297,516 1,166,689 125.5 114.7 1,093,004 1,630,428

Feb. 1,854,520 1,454,085 1,450,313 1,207,524 127.9 120.4 930,731 1,325,252 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 2,069,621 1,663,317 1,549,369 1,180,820 133.6 140.9 926,166 1,356,970 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Apr. 1,823,671 1,460,635 1,588,543 1,162,416 114.8 125.7 1,471,652 2,063,946 USA 11,779,990 97.4 9,824,481 98.3 119.9 16,612,265 96.9
May. 2,216,212 1,810,975 2,174,302 1,527,209 101.9 118.6 2,002,095 2,700,533 France 8,396 0.07 13,628 0.14 61.6 24,917 0.15
Jun. 2,187,433 1,827,377 1,764,438 1,217,943 124.0 150.0 2,189,550 2,886,344 Chile 72,618 0.60 18,500 0.19 392.5 245,264 1.43
Jul. 0 1,430,530 978,133 0.0 912,668 1,252,085 China 212,059 1.75 105,940 1.06 200.2 183,287 1.07
Aug. 0 1,371,454 933,178 0.0 894,318 1,227,911 Pakistan 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Sep. 812,337 552,946 585,030 775,052 Turkey 1,340 0.01 300 0.00 446.7 960 0.01
Oct. 561,581 401,681 719,838 894,912 Australia 22,000 0.18 31,914 0.32 68.9 83,918 0.49
Nov. 1,289,608 923,637 720,587 829,919 Romania 0 0.00 109 0.00 - 109 0.00
Dec. 1,322,274 1,034,075 748,769 755,737 Total 12,096,403 100.0 9,994,872 100.0 121.0 17,150,720 100.0
Jan.-Jun. 11,779,990 9,554,751 9,824,481 7,462,601 119.9 128.0 13,194,408 17,699,089

Total 16,612,265 12,286,251 - - Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG 2017(a) a/b 2016
Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Dec.

2017(a) 2016(b) a/b 2017 2016
Month (YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) TTM Ave. TTM Ave. Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan 822 899 91.4 114.77 118.34 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Feb. 784 833 94.2 112.11 115.08 USA 9,554,751 97.1 7,462,601 97.5 128.0 12,282,286 96.0
Mar. 804 762 105.5 113.04 113.03 France 12,005 0.12 20,241 0.26 59.3 34,086 0.27
Apr. 801 732 109.5 110.11 109.83 Chile 69,881 0.71 24,647 0.32 283.5 195,683 1.53
May. 817 702 116.3 112.25 109.12 China 184,276 1.87 108,807 1.42 169.4 176,356 1.38
Jun. 835 690 121.0 110.92 105.48 Pakistan 0 0.00 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Jul. 684 103.98 Turkey 3,219 0.03 635 0.01 506.9 1,970 0.02
Aug. 680 101.34 Australia 19,793 0.20 40,280 0.53 49.1 99,206 0.78
Sep. 681 101.98 Romania 0 0.00 290 0.00 - 290 0.00
Oct. 715 103.81 Total 9,843,925 100.0 7,657,501 100.0 128.6 12,789,877 100.0
Nov. 716 108.12
Dec. 782 115.98 Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Jan.-Jun. Ave. 811 760 106.8 112.2 111.81
Jan.-Dec. Ave. 740 108.84 a/b

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report. USA 106.8

France 96.3
Chile 72.2
China 84.6
Pakistan -
Turkey 113.5
Australia 71.3
Romania -
Average 106.2
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2017 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs 2016 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2017(a) 2016(b) a/b
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Jan.-Jun. Jan.-Dec.

Jan 0 0 0 0 - -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
May. 0 0 0 0 - - TOTAL 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - -
Jul. 0 0 Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Aug. 0 0
Sep. 0 0 a/b
Oct. 0 0 Jan.-Jun.

Nov. 0 0
Dec. 0 0 Value Share Value Share Value Share
Jan.-Jun. 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Total 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2017(a) 2016(b) a/b 2017(a) a/b
Month (YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%)
Jan - - - (YEN/KG)
Feb. - - - USA - - -
Mar. - - - Average - - -
Apr. - SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
May. -
Jun. -
Jul. -
Aug. -
Sep. -
Oct. -
Nov. -
Dec. -
Jan.-Jun. Ave. - - -
Jan.-Dec. Ave. - - -
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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FY2017 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2016 Import Volume of Walnuts by Country and Share

2016/2017 2015/2016 2015/2016 FY16/15(%) 2015/2016
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Jun. Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 812,337 552,946 585,030 775,052 138.9 71.3
Oct. 561,581 401,681 719,838 894,912 78.0 44.9 Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 1,289,608 923,637 720,587 829,919 179.0 111.3 Kg (%) Kg (%) Kg (%)
Dec. 1,322,274 1,034,075 748,769 755,737 176.6 136.8 USA 15,765,790 96.8 12,598,705 97.0 125.1 12,598,705 97.0
Jan. 1,628,533 1,338,362 1,297,516 1,166,689 125.5 114.7 France 11,976 0.07 16,078 0.12 74.5 16,078 0.12
Feb. 1,854,520 1,454,085 1,450,313 1,207,524 127.9 120.4 Chile 209,326 1.29 173,080 1.33 120.9 173,080 1.33
Mar. 2,069,621 1,663,317 1,549,369 1,180,820 133.6 140.9 China 257,873 1.58 153,072 1.18 168.5 153,072 1.18
Apr. 1,823,671 1,460,635 1,588,543 1,162,416 114.8 125.7 Australia 41,416 0.25 41,614 0.32 99.5 41,614 0.32
May 2,216,212 1,810,975 2,174,302 1,527,209 101.9 118.6 Pakistan 0 0.00 100 0.00 0.0 100 0.00
Jun. 2,187,433 1,827,377 1,764,438 1,217,943 124.0 150.0 Turkey 1,340 0.01 2,880 0.02 46.5 2,880 0.02
Jul. 1,430,530 978,133 Romania 0 0.00 109 0.00 0.0 109 0.00
Aug. 1,371,454 933,178 Total 16,287,721 100.0 12,985,638 100.0 125.4 12,985,638 100.0
Sep.-Jun. 15,765,790 12,467,090 12,598,705 10,718,221 125.1 116.3
Sep. -Aug. Total 15,400,689 12,629,532 Import Value of Walnuts by Country and Share

Import Price of Walnuts from USA per KG 2016/2017 FY16/15(%) 2015/2016
Sep.-Jun. Sep.-Aug.

2016/2017 2015/2016 FY16/15(%)
(YEN/Kg) (YEN/Kg) (%) Value Share Value Share Value Share

Sep. 681 1,325 51.4 YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Oct. 715 1,243 57.5 USA 12,467,090 96.5 10,718,221 95.7 116.3 10,718,221 95.7
Nov. 716 1,152 62.2 France 16,234 0.13 23,813 0.21 68.2 23,813 0.21
Dec. 782 1,009 77.5 Chile 170,756 1.32 236,377 2.11 72.2 236,377 2.11
Jan. 822 899 91.4 China 223,507 1.73 167,701 1.50 133.3 167,701 1.50
Feb. 784 833 94.2 Australia 43,252 0.33 52,457 0.47 82.5 52,457 0.47
Mar. 804 762 105.5 Pakistan 0 0.00 231 0.00 0.0 231 0.00
Apr. 801 732 109.5 Turkey 3,219 0.02 6,567 0.06 49.0 6,567 0.06
May 817 702 116.3 Romania 0 0.00 290 0.00 0.0 290 0.00
Jun. 835 690 121.0 Total 12,924,058 100.0 11,205,657 100.0 115.3 11,205,657 100.0
Jul. 684  
Aug. 680  Import Price of Walnuts per Kg by Country
Sep.-Jun.Ave. 791 851 93.0
Sep.-Aug. Ave. 820 FY16/15(%)
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 

*Figures are from quick report.
USA 93.0
France 209.5
Chile 59.7
China 82.5
Australia 82.8
Pakistan -
Turkey 347.1
Romania -
Average 92.0
SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
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FY2017 Walnut Imports to Japan from USA vs FY2016 Import Volume of Walnut by Country and Share

2016/2017 2015/2016 FY16/15(%)
KG YEN(000) KG YEN(000) KG YEN Sep.-Jun. Sep.-Aug.

Sep. 0 0 0 0 - -
Oct. 0 0 0 0 - - Volume Share Volume Share Volume Share
Nov. 0 0 0 0 - - KG (%) KG (%) KG (%)
Dec. 0 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Jan. 0 0 0 0 - - Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Feb. 0 0 0 0 - -
Mar. 0 0 0 0 - - Import Value of Walnut by Country and Share
Apr. 0 0 0 0 - -
May 0 0 0 0 - - FY16/15(%)
Jun. 0 0 0 0 - - Sep.-Jun.
Jul. 0 0 0 -
Aug. 0 0 0 - Value Share Value Share Value Share
Sep.-Jun. 0 0 0 0 - - YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%) YEN(000) (%)
Sep. -Aug. Total 0 0 0 - - USA 0 - 0 - - 0 -

Total 0 - 0 - - 0 -
Import Price of Walnut from USA per Kg

Import Price of Walnut per Kg by Country

2016/2017 2015/2016 FY16/15(%)
(YEN/KG) (YEN/KG) (%) 2016/2017 FY16/15(%)

Sep. - - -
Oct. - - - (YEN/KG)
Nov. - - - USA -
Dec. - - - Average -
Jan. - - -
Feb. - - -
Mar. - - -
Apr. - - -
May - - -
Jun. - - -
Jul. - -
Aug. - -
Sep.-Jun.Ave. - - -
Sep.-Aug. Ave. -

SOURCE: JAPANESE MINISTRY OF FINANCE 
*Figures are from quick report.
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